Ad/A4” E5I
A4/A4T Series

JICK Teo
B & B 5 100

SHFH

Parts Manual

B n—a
T
T

1

7069 68

1. 5%, HhEH B/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

=
rﬁg NI == Part NO B PartName TR Description HE Number

1 101511001 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
2 [10122003 ERESFLEE Rubber plug 2
3 13837002 FIAThE Head card 1
4 13801012 TEHR Face plate 1
5 13813005 A Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 R5TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
7 [13822006 |EtRE Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 #25TSM1/8" x44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
9 113812019 TETEBRA R Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 SRR (/24 Face oil shield asm (H) 1
10 [10122013 ST ENERE Rubber plug 1
11 [10122005 PRI EIRALE Rubber plug 1
12 [10122004 SHTRIEILE Rubber plug i
13 101511004 $R5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
14 [13812018 PRERATBAIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1
15 101511004 1RETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
16 [13512004 =iz 3-hole thread guide 1
17 10122005 PRESEIT IR L= Rubber plug 1
18 |114S11015 1RETSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
19 11419001 27 Knife 1
20 |20722002 SHE Rubber plug 1
21 (13822001 BERILE Rubber plug 2
22 (13822007 B Side plate gasket 1
23 13812011 [SEHR Side plate 1
24 1101511001 $RETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 11
25 13811031 — R EBIEET (fEE 5T Electronic control box 1
26 |W01009 GB/T97.1-1985v&] 5 Washer 5 2
27 |114513001 B2ETM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
28  |114S30001 2FEM5 L=25 Screw M5 L=25 1

13833010 — BN (BE) Electronic control box (Q) 1
29 13833013 — R ERIEEY (fEE TR Electronic control box 1

11383300100 —EBRAN (BIESRHR) (Ad+) Electronic control box (A4+) 1
30 (10122006 ERHETSRRFLE Rubber plug 1
31 (10122007 THIZAE Rubber plug 1
32 |138S05001 1R5TM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2

13833012 — IR (BE) Control panel (Q) 1
13 13833015 —EBEERE (R Control panel 1

11383002500 —IMEBEERENG (BE) (AMM-Q) Control panel (A4M-Q) 1

11383300200 —AEBISERAN (85l (A4+)  |Control panel (Ad+) 1
34 |101S12001 TR AE Machine head stud 2
35 13822002 SR Decorative article 1
36 |101S11004 RETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
37 [1411300400 INREREEF Thread tension asm 1
38 141516019 INTELRERIRR Thread tension nut 1
39 11227001 IStk Thread tension spring 1
40 14112017 INFERR Thread tension disk 2
41 13810008 INTeLkesEE Thread tension post 1
42 (138508006 1RETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
43 (13812066 TR Thread tension guide plate 1
44 (11322014 BEE (=5) Rubber plug (three-hole) 1
45 (10113004 y=t5772) Thread guide right 1
46 (101511007 R25TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
47 (101515010 #25TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
48 11326012 AERET Tension release pin 1

10126002 WERET (ERD Tension release pin (H) 1
49 10122014 PhERE A TIEEORE Rubber ring 1
50 [101S15005 RETSMI/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
- 10127021 Blead Thread take-up spring 1

10127022 HEE (ERD Thread take-up spring (H) 1
52 [10103011 PREEETIEE Thread tension base 1
53 (14112015 SeLRHR Thread tension disk 2
54 (14112016 [/N57d Disk stopper 1
55 [141S30001 SeLiEsT Thread tension post 1
56 10127002 SeibonsEs Thread tension spring 1

11427050 SELHE (B Thread tension spring (H) 1
57 (10112007 ST Thread disk rotating stopper 1
58 (141516013 SRLIERY Thread tension nut 1
g9 [1411300300 REBREH Thread tension asm 1

1411300500 SREEREM (BRD Thread tension asm (H) 1
60 1383002700 T REARRE Nest less e-device 1
61 207514007 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
62 [11413011 B Thread guide 1
63 |401S16001 |E§ESM9/64"X4O Nut SM9/64"x40 1
64 1101511002 |§§§TSM11/64"X40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
65 [13812019 [BinzsmE Ruler stop seat 1
66 |104S17002 1R5TSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5 2

11414006 1R Needle plate 1
67 11315001 iR (B8 Needle plate (H) 1

10815001 R (-7) Needle plate (-7) 1

13615003 R (HL-7) Needle plate (HL-7) 1
68 |10115002 HEHR Slide plate 1
69 (10127009 HEIREE Slide plate spring 1
70 |101S11019 $RETSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
71 [13812109 [EEER Fixed plate 1
72 [S04010 $25TM4 L=5.5 Screw M4 L=5.5 1
73 H05002 GB/T 896-1986%3 Snap ring 3 1
74 1138530007 MIZ=425T Side cover Screw 1
75 12922015 VElES Rubber plug 1
76 113826009 BRamsE Pin 1
77 114130006 TEStER (Ad+) RF wireless data communication module (A4+) 1
78 14011009 —AHEBIEEME (BEE5RH) Side cover 1
79 11383001600 — R E A (BT Electronic control box 1

11383307400 — RIS A (B 5alT) (A4+)|Electronic control box (Ad+) 1
80 [113833074 ) Label paper (A4+) 1
81 195244003 UBlESE (Ad+) U clip (A4+) 1




2. Lipke o A4/ Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

rﬁg NEHS Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #Ha Number
1 11326013 HEREATEE Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
10126001 PEEEFE (BR)  (-M) Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H & 1
2 101515001 RETSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 PERERT (B8 Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1
11305010 PRERERT Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 H05013 GB/T 896-19861%46 Snap ring 6 1
5 11328010 ko Washer 1
6 10112003 ST EIRAR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
. 1013800100 AT EN Thread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 PERATEM (2R Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1
8 (10124001 PREATIRE IR Needle bearing 2
11310012 bS5 parsi s Thread take-up crank 1
9 1011000400 PRERRIEDERE (BHH Thread take-up crank (H) 1
11310010 PRERRIEDERE (H-M) Thread take-up crank (H-M) 1
10 {10105002 SHRER Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 101517001 RETSMI/64" x40 (ACE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12 |101S15004 BRETSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 BRETSM9/32"%x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 10404001 SHTRIE Needle bar crank 1
11404035 EHTEIE (ERH Needle bar crank (H) 1
15 101515002 BRETSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 (1140300200 HihETREEt Main shaft bushing front 1
17 |101S15006 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 (12203002 EHhPHE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19  |101S14001 125TSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
20 [10108001 i Main shaft thrust collar 2
21 H03002 GB/T 894.1# 0 Snap ring 20 1
11310014 MRS Feed eccentric cam 1
2 400811 RO (BRD Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
400006 ERMROEE (H-M) Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1
113810007 EEHRLOE (A4M) Feed eccentric cam (A4M) 1
10112017 EEMRIE R Cover plate 1
23 {10812002 EEUROER (B, H-M) Cover plate (H & H-M) 1
114612002 RILER (A4M) Cover plate(A4M) 1
24 1101511013 RETSM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
25 113511003 $25TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
% 13803002 _HiHEHE The rear axle sleeve 1
113803009 FHEHE (A4M) The rear axle sleeve (A4M) 1
27 [10122105 A Oil seal 1
28 |H03001 GB/T894.1-19861%48]15 Snap ring 15 1
29 13802060 4 Main shaft 1
113802013 il (A4M) Main shaft (A4M) 1
30 |S10009 RETM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
31 113835001 Fip Handwheel 1
930000155 Fit (A4M) Handwheel (A4M) 1
2 195100018 BERAN (EE) Motor cover asm (Q) 1
95100172 EBYLEFEN (BN Motor cover asm 1
35 95100116 EBHYEMEE (BETalR) Motor grating sensor asm 1
95100117 EBAEE (B8) Motor grating sensor asm (Q) 1
34 |S09022 12ETM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
35 |S09113 125TM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
36 (95100182 EBHIEF AR Motor rotor 1
37 (95100171 EBATE FEE Motor stator 1
38 [13811060 FR SR Motor insulation shield 1
39  (W02058 SRS Spring washer 5 3
40  [S05901 12£TM5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
41 S09113 125TM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
42 [S09022 1ZETM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
43 (951515011 SEETLREMS L=12 Screw asm M3 L=12 5
44 10122012 =] Rubber plug 1
45 113830001 ZB-AMA4-25ASHRRIBREEH (83E5eHR) |Motor 1
113833073 ZB-MA4-25AKEE(FIREEN, (BE) Motor (Q) 1
46 (14112004 AR Oil shield 1
47 (14123001 lyapsarshzsL) Qil cotton 1
48 (1013800300 PEATAEH (HLER) Thread take-up lever asm (HL) 1
49 |/ AAMEREMH A4M Dedicated components /
50 |207S11018 RETM5 L=10 Screw M5L=10 2
51 $10002 BRETM5 L=5 screw M5x5 3
52 (11461000300 EEEAY Connecting sleeve asm 1
53 (114625001 TR Ratcheting 1
54 [114609001 [mm Pawl 1
55 1207520005 IRETM2 L=3 Screw M2 L=3 1
56 |114627003 B Spring 1
57 |114610003 EEE Connecting sleeve 1
58 [P03047 MRS 2 Elastic round pin 3
59 (114608003 {RIEe R Eccentric cam thrust collar 1
60 |11461100200 RS A Button cap asm 1
61 |20727004 s Spring 1
62 |20728001 By Washer 1
63 |001027 ORYE O Ring 1
64 |20722005 SHE Gaket 1
65 114608002 PR Limit collar 1
66 [207514007 |igT™4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1







3. 5HHF. =i, THrER4/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components (1)

rﬁ’;? NEHS Part NO BFR PartName FHEA Description #HaE Number
] 10103009 ST ENE (BRD Rubber plug (H) 1
14103009 SHT ERE Needle bar bushing upper 1
11402039 EHF Needle bar 1
2 10102021 T (BRD Needle bar (H) 1
3 10138002 SHPERE Needle bar connecting rod 1
13505003 SHRERE (HL) Needle bar connecting rod (HL) 1




3. §HHF. B, TSR/ Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components (2)

Fs

NO LIS Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #Ha Number
4 101511005 R5TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6
, 10103010 SHFTFHE Needle bar bushing lower
11303023 HIFFHE (B8 Needle bar bushing lower (H)
6 10113002 sHTEA Needle bar thread guide
11412063 HiT&E (B8 Needle bar thread guide (H)
7 10117001 H5TDBx1#14 NeedleDBx1#14
10117002 HETDPx5#21 (BH}) NeedleDPx5#21 (H)
8 10413001 SHFTFESZS Lower bushing thread guide
10113009 ST IESSE (BRD) Lower bushing thread guide (H)
9 104511006 BRETSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5
10 [10109001 [stmEan Slide block
11 101511008 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8
12 10109002 SHTEELBHRES Needle bar guide
13 (10425004 im0 Upper shaft bevel gear
14 (10425003 B4 EPIGES Upper small bevel gear asm
15 [10425002 BT lower large bevel gear asm
16 101515014 BRETSM1/4"%x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7
17 [10425001 T Hook drive shaft bevel gear
18 [101S15014 B25TSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7
19 |101S15014 BRETSM1/4"%x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7
20 [101S15014 I@HSM1/4"X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7
21 113511036 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7
22 10403020 B4 HihE Upright shaft bushing upper
23 [10102007 B Upright shaft
24 10403013 SHTHE Upright shaft bushing lower
25 |10403019 ThEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back

26 (10108002 Hook driving shaft snap ring

27 (113803006 Lower shaft middle bushing

28 (13802061 Hook driving shaft

JEY [FCY) (PSS (P (G I I DI I (DU [P (Y (FEY (Y UG UG U U Y [ (Y (Y Y (P ) g ) B Y 1S Y S ()N ) (S Y DY PO (U (R G UG IR IR (VY (P (P (Y N

29 |11303001 THhBIHE Hook driving shaft bushing front
30 [13823001 BRI Oil wick
31 [101530005 TAMPRENEET Set screw
11418003 R ERES Hook asm (Hirose)
11418007 Eg (-C) Hook asm (China) (-C)
%5 11418002 EREREERHER (-CH) Hook asm (China Desheng) (-CH)
11418004 IHERER (BRB) (-H) Hook asm (Hirose) (H)
13618003 KIEtg (HL) Hook asm (HL)
13818001 EF-EREts (-P) Hook asm (-P)
10118003 iy Bobbin
33 [10818501 #il (HL) Bobbin (HL)
13818002 i (-P) Bobbin (-P)
11218504 8= Bobbin case asm
34 [13618001 55 (HL) Bobbin case asm (HL)
13818003 %55 (-P) Bobbin case asm (-P)
35 10112016 TR ERI Finger postioner
10112032 BERENA (BED Finger postioner (H)
36 [116511005 25TSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=13
37 [101511012 [sm£7SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8
38 [113514020 |#=ETSM11/647x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6

4 o

|
J—
I
|

CB==13

") ~

=

S
&
i) —o~
43
b
45
i —e
&7

4. [E¥ 434814 /Presser Bar Components (1)

Fexo| ~aHE PartNoO 2R PartNam e TR Descrptbn HE Num ber

1 101511010 RETSM9/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 [10128002 ERIRFIRETEE Washer 1
3 [13811029 EMIRFE Hand lifter 1
4 001004 ORYRE Rubber ring 1
5 1381000200 JEBIRFE S B Hand lifter cam asm 1
6 |101520001 BURTATAREE Screw 2
7 [10128015 RIS B Washer 2
8 1381203000 FAFERIBIATAT S SR Lift front lever component 1
9 (10112013 SRR Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 |HO05003 GB/T896-198614] 5 Snap ring 2
11 10112010 JEBITFHBENR Lifting plate 1
12 (101520004 FAEMIATIRETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
13 101520003 FEATFFRATIRETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
14 (12812033 FAERSATAT Knee lifter back lever 1
15 (13812028 FAERITRFT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
16 (11212009 IWESE F55e Wire release bracket upper 1
17 |11212008 NESEEIR Wire release press plate 1
18 101511004 1RETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
19 113511004 IRETM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
20 |1381203200 FAERBITATE M Knee lifter lever asm 1
21 11381201100 AR TINRAB Wire release plate asm 1
22 101520002 HARTIHRIRER S Wire release plate pin 1
23 [10128015 RIS Washer 1
24 |11427009 IR E RS Reset spring 1
25 /10126003 ALREHET Thread release supporting pin 1
26 |HO05012 4 Snap ring 4 1
27 |10128001 AR washer 1
28 [10127003 AR Spring 1
29  [10112022 HERBEHEER Tube press plate 1
30 (113511004 125TM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
31 11212008 INESEFER Wire presser 1
32 |11312001 IWESE TS \Wire release bracket lower 1
33 |116S30003 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1




4. B, BaiaERS BiE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

34 |W02004 [t Spring washer 1
35 |113S12001 2RFMS5 Nut M5 2
36 |11381101800 EESRETB Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
37 |1138NS30003 EERET (B Press regulating screw (H) 1
38 |1138NS16005 EEIZE (2R Press regulating nut (H) 1
39 {10102003 VEESAT Press regulating guide bar 1
20 113827010 EES Press regulating spring 1

10127024 EEE (B8 Press regulating spring (H) 1
41 13809030 Jaaa=22) Presser bar guide bracket 1
42 101515007 BRETSM1/4"%x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
43 (10122112 JEAFRSHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
44 (10103012 EE Presser bar bushing 1
45 (113802009 JEAF Presser bar 1
46 (101511009 BRETSM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
47 1131600600 JERIAB Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 ERIEH (BED Presser foot asm (H) 1
48 (11329020 48 5 Snap ring 5




5. i¥¥l9348(4/Feed Mechanism Components

}ﬁg NS Part NO BFR PartName AR Description Number
1 11405015 (BEERERF Reverse feed connecting rod 1
11305015 BHEEHE (-7) Reverse feed connecting rod (-7) 1
5 11426021 (BEEREATES Connecting rod pin 1
11326011 BEREELETS (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7) 1
3 101511005 BRETSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
4 11401015 ERhETER Feed regulator 1
5 11403043 RN ETSRE Feed regulator bushing 1
6 101511023 #25TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
7 [13826005 IREEHE Feed regulator stud 1
8 10122016 RN IZETOE Rubber ring 1
13811008 B Fixing dial plate 1
9 13811050 ||E|E§E§ (-7) Fixing dial plate (-7) 1
13811013 ElEexE (B8 Fixing dial plate (H) 1
10 |HO5018 GB/T896-198634/13.5 Snap ring 3.5 1
11 |13811009 IREIRH Dial plate button 1
12 (13827002 RESE Spring 1
13 (13812010 ERRfzA Upper limit patch 1
14 (1381100700 rrEBEERE Knob component 1
15 101511022 125TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
16 [10126011 AR AT Feed rocker crank pin 1
17 [101520005 AT EEATHRIRETSM9/32"x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
18 10104002 pe L] Feed rocker shaft crank 1
11304010 SR (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1
19 |101S11016 125TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
20  [400093 [iazFErF Connecting rod 1
21 101511016 25T SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
22 [10104004 RS ISR Feed driving shaft crank 1
400091 ERREAT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
23 13805002 ERHER (kD) Rocker shaft connecting rod (H) 1
400083 BEEHER (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-7) 1
114605001 ERBET (A4M) Rocker shaft connecting rod (A4M) 1
24 110126006 ERHEATSS Connecting rod pin 1
25 101516003 FATFEATIAIRA SM9I/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
26 |101S11023 #25TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
27 |13803021 (EEEhEE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
28 113822003 BREEIEMONE Rubber ring 1
29 13802010 [lEgey St Reverse feed shaft 1
30 [13803020 FEEEhE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1
31 13822056 EEE T E R Mid bushing oil seal 1
32 |13831055 {F5ERTF Reverse feed lever 1
33 (138510010 BRETMS L=8 Screw M5 L=8 1
34 101515002 B25TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
35 /10108003 pe ki Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
36 |10403015 HE Bushing 2
37 |HO03001 GB/T894.1-198614] 15 Snap ring 15 2
54 10104003 FieEpddi Driving shaft crank 1
10804003 HRFSIERIR (BRL -7) Driving shaft crank (H & -7) 1
39 |101S11020 125TSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
11414002 ST Feed dog 1
40 (11414001 BEEF (-7) Feed dog (-7) 1
11314001 EEF (BRD Feed dog (H) 1
41 470060 TR Feed bar asm 1
42 101511016 125TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
43 [10128003 |F TR Washer 1
44 1101511025 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
45 (10401007 LR Feed bar pin 1
46 480095 FERRE Feed bar bed 1
47 101511018 125TSM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 101515010 125TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 [10126009 EEHEE R Left pin ]
50 [10126007 SHEIROEATES Connecting pin 2
51 10109005 EEHEIERR Feed short shaking plate 2
13505024 EREIER (BRD Feed short shaking plate (H) 2
52 [10109004 EEHSIERR Feed long shaking plate 2
53 1400100600 IETNREES SR Shaking plate bed components 1
54 (10126010 ERHEIREE A Right pin 1
55 113514010 B25TSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
56 [11427011 EENETRE Spring 1
57 |11329020 4B 5 Snap ring 5 2
58 (13812081 HIEEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
59 |13827006 (BRI E Reverse feed pull spring 1
0 1140402700 e Sk szl Feed reverse crank asm 1
1130402800 FEEHRAYE (-7) Feed reverse crank asm (-7) 1
61 11321005 SHE Tube 1
62 (114530007 B25TSM11/64" x40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7.5 1
63 |114S16004 |E§ESM11/64"X40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
64 |S01102 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
65 /10102008 ek Feed rocker shaft 1
66 13802001 Fiebai L Feed driving shaft 1
67 |S10035 B2ETM5 L=8 Screw M5 L=8 1
68 [11380700300 |FpEt (B Feed bar asm 1




6. t&EEEMYE/Thread Trimmer Components

}ig NiTa=s Part NO B PartName TR Description #H= Number
1 113515002 125TSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
> 115019001 E7] Secant knife 1

113819005 7] (HL) Secant knife (HL) 1
3 113517001 125TSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
7 11312003 e R Needle guard patch 1
113812008 FPEHE (HL) Needle guard patch (HL) 1
5 201511009 125TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 B25TSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 FERREIRETEY Washer 2
8 1381203100 TIZEENRAB Knife bracket press component 1
9 13812031 TIZEIENR Knife bracket press 1
10 (13803012 eE Short bushing 2
11 113517002 BR5TSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
11319002 SERNT] Motorial knife 1
12 (11319003 &7 (BRD Motorial knife (H) 1
113819003 &) (HL) Motorial knife (HL) 1
13 11307001 BULTILE Knife bracket 1
113807001 BUERTIZE (HL) Knife bracket (HL) 1
14 113520001 125TSM11/64x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=6.5 2
15 (11312005 IEH: Connecting rod 1
16 (114516004 |E§SSM1 1/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 [11304001 eiridG Crank 1
18 (113822014 |E|ZE}JB§1$WJJ:E)‘11}Q Crank driver stopper block 1
19  [S05004 RETM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20 (11327001 B Spring 1
21 [11230004 147\ 5k Plug 1
22 11230005 FRELHRET Pin 1
23 11303003 T E Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
14103003 BIAAHE (HL) Thread cutting shaft bushing (HL) 1
24 |11503005 IRENERARTE Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 113514020 R5TSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
26 (11322002 HE RS Spring cover 1
27  [11327002 B Spring 1
28 11304002 60 AR Crank shaft 1
29 |101S14001 BRETSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4" x40 L=6 1
30 |116S14005 BR5TSM1/4"%x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
31 11309030 TR Push rod 2
2 11310004 [t Cam 1
11310011 i (B8 Cam (H) 1
33 11324001 Bt Roolling pin 1
34 |1138NS16007 BREFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
35 |1130400500 BULIRENA Thread trimmer drive asm 1
36 |11302002 ki) Shaft 1
37 [11322001 IRBNHARLERIER Positioning block 1
38 |HO5013 GB/T896-1986#% Snap ring 6 1
39 |10112003 SHTRRER Cunter weight protecting 1
40 11322003 ERRE SRR i Solenoid cushion rubber 1
41 11309001 R ER R kTR Solenoid pin 1
42 (101511026 RETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
43 [11312006 |toeemsxsase Solenoid bracket 1
44 [NO1005 |E§B M4 Nut M4 2
45 [wo02018 |GB/T93-1987 gty Washer 4 2
46 (112516006 REFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
47 (113822005 5 Washer 1
48 1383003300 BULGERR KR Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
49 [11327003 B Spring 1
50 |11312007 FALREE Thread release bed 1
51 113520002 1BETSM1/4"x28 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x28 L=13 1
7 | %%F

9

L

3

4

[

0

7. BIaERZB{/Auto Lifter Components

Fzg NS Ge=] Part NO BIR PartName TR Description #H= Number
1 11326005 HF Pin 1
2 113829001 RAZEMEFF O 1.5 Cotter pin 1
3 [11326006 EBRg kL Solenoid connector 1
4 113516004 (E=28M8 Flange nuts M8 1
5 11322008 BB FEE Washer 1
6 11383001300 FRRLERAAM Solenoid asm 1
7 101511001 JSERIREISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4




8. ii#ig44/0il Lublication Components

Fi’g NEES Part NO B PartName TR Description #8®  Number
1 11211004 SHE QOil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHREONB Rubber ring 1
3 [14121001 it Main shaft oil tube 1
4 112530005 SHERIEREE Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 [11329010 FFOE10 Snap ring 10 1
6 10121001 (e Hook oil tube 1
7 10112020 HRLER Oil pump installing base 1
8 W03002 Bz Spring washer 1
9 209512001 25TSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
10 [10103022 [rEE Oil pump bushing 1
11 101530007 BE£TM7x0.75 L=5 Screw M7x0.75 L=5 1
12 (10127013 a5 Plunger spring 1
13 [10122018 SR Plunger 1
14 10120001 SRR Oil pump 1
15 |S04093 125TM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
16 [10111003 RIS Oil pump impeller 1
17 (10112021 SHRHECIER Oil pump impeller cover 1
18 (10111007 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
19  [101S30006 1257ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
20 (1012000100 Iiﬂiﬁﬁg\gﬁﬁ- Lubricating oil pump component 1
21 116530003 RETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
22 |10136001 fmERESL Rubber joint 1
23 (W02004 GB/T93-198738#M6 Spring Washer M6 1
2 13821015 TS AHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1

113821001 BERAEHE (HL) Hook driving shaft oil tube (HL) 1
25 (11312031 P Qil shield cover 1
26 (13827014 IHEETIR T Spring 1
27 |113S30001 125TSM11/64" x40 L=19 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=19 1
28 (10423005 b5 Oil wick 1
29 10127015 Bl i QOil felt clamp 1
30 |10123006 [E3EhES Oil felt felt 1
31 101511004 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
32 |10112023 EhEsE QOil tube clamp 1
33  |11502100100 [EEHER 4 Qil return tube component 1
34 10121008 [EhE Qil return tube 1
35 10112025 |3E££E|E1ﬁ Oil wick fixing plate 1
36 |101S11010 |§§%]'SM9/64“ x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
37__[10123010 [ Oil wick 1

9. BENfEEFFFX4EH/Automatic Reverse Feed Components

Fzg N=iT=3 Part NO BR PartName FHEA Description = Number
1 101511004 1RETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
2 (1383004700 |Xﬂ9¥9€£ﬁ1¢ Auto reverse feed switch asm 1
3 116530003 125TSM15/64" x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2
4 W02004 GB/T93-198734M6 Spring washer M6 2
5 11628005 AT X EEIZETHE Washer 2
6 1383003400 BEhEhER B Rk Auto reverse feed solenoid 1

1383003500 BEEhERERIEBRE (-7) Auto reverse feed solenoid (-7) 1
7 11326005 HF Pin 1
8 113829001 RSO 1.5 Cotter pin 1
9 11322040 ey Rubber plunger 1
10 11328031 Elay Washer 1
11 |H05014 GB/T896-1986FF R4 12 Snap ring 12 1
12 [11227006 BEhEEREF TR EE Plunger spring 1
13 (13812034 BEhEERRERF Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1
14 112516008 RFFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
15 112520002 |FEIEM3‘§Q§E}1§ZE§%]’SM1 1/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40 1
16 112516007 IREFSM1/4"x 28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1
17 (11204003 BahfEhxEe ghim Auto reverse feed crank 1
18 112520001 FHERESLAMARETSM1/4" x 28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1
19 (114112024 BEaERERHIAT Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1
20 |14029003 1 PR 7 External Circlips 7 1
21 (113811004 =y Zik Cable band 6




10

iy~

i

10. £34%22¢H(4/ Bobbin Components

Fzg NEHS Part NO BFR PartName TR Description Number
1 [1383103900 SeRERAN Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 1R5TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 [ES&ISIR Thread press control plate 1
5 [10111120 SRR Winding pad 1
6 [13831101 SRR E TR Bobbin winder bed 1
7 |H05006 FFOES Snap ring 5 1
8  [10127061 SRS Spring 1
9 [13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
10 {10110030 Bk Bobbin winder cam 1
11 S09045 BRETM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 (1380510600 SRR SREATAR Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 (13827103 e spring 1
14 [10127060 B Spring 1
15  |H05909 FFO# Snap ring 4 1
16 (13802111 SekaaEim Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 [13802026 SRS Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 |S09103 IRETM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 (13831102 Eots 7 Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 |001110 ORYE Ring 1
21 11422062 RaEaEed Washer 1
22 |114511003 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 |1411300600 G52 255 Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 1141516019 SeA2 G Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 Nk Thread tension Spring 1
26 |14112015 Sl Thread tension disk 2
27  |11413022 P2 0E57)0 Thread tension guide plate 1
28 |112513004 SeazsT Thread tension Screw 1
29 |114516001 RFFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
30 [11435013 ek emIRanie Driving wheel 1
31 S$10009 |E§%J'M6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2

11

11. 08, BRISERSAM/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FS

NO NEHS Part NO BFR PartName TR Description Number
1 10122022 SR EERY Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 13801020 A Qil Reservoir 1
3 10111005 YAERITRAT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 Nasiceza] Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 ORY Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 RETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 SRR Qil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 SHEs LR Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 FAERI A R Knee lifter crank 1
10 [10127016 e B EE Knee lifter spring 1
11 H05010 GB/T896-198614&10 Snap ring 10 1
12 (10102011 A ERGH Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 $R5TM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
14 |101S16004 |E§§M6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2
15 101512002 |E§$]'M6 L=24.5 Screw M6 L=24.5 1




12 (1) 1

2

1

13

12. kR (1) -26584B14/Machine Head Accessories (1)-Thread Stand Components

rﬁg NEHS Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #Ha Number
1 20131019 CRERAF TR IR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 S04050 12HEM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 W01047 HEMS Washer M5 2
4 N01034 1ZEMS5 Nut M5 4
5 [13831022 RS EAT Spool rest arm upper 1
6 10113011 1 Thread guide ring 2
7 10113010 Thread guide ring 2
8 13831019 Spool rest rod upper 1
9 13831021 Spool rest rod joint 1
10 |13831020 Spool rest rod lower 1
11 |10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 |W01052 Washer M16 2
13 |N02008 12EM16 Nut M16 1
14 |S04051 IﬁﬁMS L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
15 |NO1034 12EM5 Nut M5 2
16 |W03002 DEEERY Spring washer 5 2
17 (13831023 N5 50E57 Spool rest arm lower 1
18 (13831024 5 Spool rest 2
19 [20131010 Poaikes] Spool rest cushion 2
20 |20131006 25T Spool pin 2
21 (13831025 LA Spool retainer 2
22 |1383100300 LRBRIBE Thread stand asm 1
12 (2) 1 35

-PHESE
12

10

s s s s s s

. . s s s s s s s s s

12. L4 (2) /Machine Head Accessories (2)

Fzg NEHS Part NO BFR PartName AR Description #Ha Number
1 1011203100 LS Hinge component 2
2 10122060 WLEREIRE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117001 H5TDBx1#14 NeedleDBx1#14 4

10117002 HETDPx5#21 (2H}) NeedleDPx5#21 (H) 4
4 101530010 HMSLEREIREET (P19) Shoe spike (p19) 6

10118003 i Bobbin 2
5 10818501 Ay (-LANEY) Big Bobbin (-L series) 2

13818002 it (-PHLE) Big Bobbin (-P series) 10
6 115011003 WML Machine head rest pin 1
7 (20731047 12447]) (K) Screw driver (big) 1
8 10131003 |ﬂl§ﬁ7] (h) Screw driver (mediu) 1
9 (10131004 12447] (1) Screw driver (small ) 1
10 (1381101200 SEAEERLE Oiler component 1
11 114131001 BHE Dust cover 1
12 [13818003 1555 (-PHLEY) Bobbin case asm (-P series) 1

\& —
ANEINRIDBIRAT
ANGEERLIN
EIREREETT
,\EIMBHE(Address of Company) :
FERFTEAMN BT =FREAIERR10085
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
HRER( Zip Code ): 318000
ER#EEB(Domestic Trade Department):
E3EH(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
E R EZB(International Trade Department):
EBEH(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787
PRSS#E:: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com
BRINEEY, BABITER, LS.
You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
HHA: 2020.12




	A4零件手册(杰克)-1
	A4零件手册(杰克)-2
	A4零件手册(杰克)-3
	A4零件手册(杰克)-4
	A4零件手册(杰克)-6
	A4零件手册(杰克)-7
	A4零件手册(杰克)-8
	A4零件手册(杰克)-9
	A4零件手册(杰克)-10
	A4零件手册(杰克)-11
	A4零件手册(杰克)-12



